
Population Births (territorial) Deaths (territorial) Immigration Emigration

Residents gained 
through annexation 
/ other

Residents lost 
through secession

Net resident 
change Territorial residents Births (total) Deaths (total)

Full citizenships 
granted / given 
under treaty

Full citizenships 
revoked

Net population 
change

Full citizens (total 
population) Honourary citizens Total citizens

January 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 1 0 1 31 37 68
February 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 20 0 0 1 0 1 32 38 70
March 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 32 38 70
April 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 19 0 0 0 0 0 32 38 70
May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 32 39 71
June 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 32 39 71
July 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 2 -2 30 41 71
August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 30 41 71
September 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 30 44 74
October 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 30 47 77
November 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 1 -1 29 51 80
December 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 29 51 80
Total 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 19 0 0 2 3 -1

Summary:
Territorial 
population change: 0
End of year 
territorial 
population: 19
Total population 
change: -1
End of year total 
population: 29
End of year 
honourary citizen 
total: 51
End of year total 
citizens: 80

Square Metres 
claimed Provinces Colonies Regions Towns / Cities Counties

Ruling Council 
seats Territories

January 147060 5 2 2 2 3 12 2
February 147246 5 2 2 3 3 12 3
March 150707 5 2 2 3 3 12 3
April 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2
May 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2
June 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2
July 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2
August 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2
September 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2
October 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2
November 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2
December 70863 5 2 2 3 3 12 2

Economic GDP Growth Imports Exports Unemployment
First quarter £ 28.35 -57.01% £0.00 £0.00 26.67%
Second quarter £ 18.45 -34.92% £24.00 £0.00 30.00%
Third quarter £ 17.87 -3.14% £0.00 £0.00 25.00%
Fourth quarter £ 21.96 22.89% £33.00 £0.00 22.22%
Total £ 86.63 -19.65% £ 57.00 £ 0.00

Public finances Treasury balance
Government 
spending

Government 
income Surplus / Deficit

Surplus / Deficit as 
% of Treasury 
balance National debt

January £ 51.03 £ 0.00 £ 22.19 £ 22.19 43.48% £ 0.00
February £ 55.53 £ 0.00 £ 4.50 £ 4.50 8.10% £ 0.00
March £ 61.53 £ 0.00 £ 6.00 £ 6.00 9.75% £ 0.00
April £ 67.32 £ 0.00 £ 5.79 £ 5.79 8.60% £ 0.00
May £ 47.82 £ 24.00 £ 4.50 -£ 19.50 -40.78% £ 0.00
June £ 53.32 £ 0.00 £ 5.50 £ 5.50 10.32% £ 0.00
July £ 54.77 £ 0.00 £ 1.45 £ 1.45 2.65% £ 0.00
August £ 62.76 £ 1.01 £ 9.00 £ 7.99 12.73% £ 0.00
September £ 67.26 £ 0.00 £ 4.50 £ 4.50 6.69% £ 0.00
October £ 73.67 £ 0.00 £ 6.41 £ 6.41 8.70% £ 0.00
November £ 78.20 £ 0.00 £ 4.01 £ 4.01 5.13% £ 0.00
December £ 52.70 £ 33.00 £ 7.50 -£ 25.50 -48.39% £ 0.00
Total £ 58.01 £ 81.35 £ 23.34

End of year 
Treasury balance: £ 52.70
Total government 
income: £ 81.35
Total government 
spending: £ 58.01
End of year budget 
surplus: £ 23.34


